RESOLUTION NO. 29-2018

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ASHLAND COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Ashland County Solid Waste District has proposed a new Solid Waste Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Loudonville has determined that it is in the best interests of the Village to approve and participate in the new Solid Waste Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, Council of the Village of Loudonville has determined that it is in the best interest of the Village of Loudonville and its citizens to promote economic growth and further economic opportunities within the Village of Loudonville for the benefit of its citizens;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF LOUDONVILLE, STATE OF OHIO:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Council of the Village of Loudonville, Ohio, hereby acknowledges receipt of the amended draft Solid Waste Management Plan.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Council of the Village of Loudonville does hereby approve the Ashland County Solid Waste District Solid Waste Management Plan.
- **SECTION 3.** The Fiscal Officer is directed to submit a copy of this Resolution to the District Coordinator of the Ashland County Solid Waste District.
- **SECTION 4.** That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council concerning and related to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of the Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5.	That this Resolu	ution shall take	e effect and be	e in force at the	earliest date
allowed by law.					

Dated:	
	Stephen Stricklen, Mayor
Attest:	Approved as to form:
Elaine Van Horn, Fiscal Officer	Thomas R. Gilman, Village Solicitor